
Ilwaco Hook & Ladder Minutes

Date 13 March 2024

Place Ilwaco Fire Station

Called to order at 1831

Business Motion Second Vote

Approve this agenda Paul Chris +

Introduction of guests

Approve the previous month’s minutes Gary Daniel +

President’s Report

Treasurer’s Report
- President on behalf of the absent Treasurer

Old Business

Dues are due: $5@. Pay John

WA Fire School scholarships – tabled

New Business

Bylaws committee
Richard will chair - please contact him if you
wish to participate

Paul Michelle +

Guest speaker - Jazzlyn’s representative
$100 to support Middle School theatre

Michelle Jeff +

Car Seat Training
$696.06 advance for send two (2) trainers. .
We expect reimbursement from EMS Council

Paul Will +

Public Education Report

Chief’s Report
see Appendix

Good of the Order
Get CPA for organization reporting - Treasurer instructed to look into it
Landscaping volunteers request $100 for materials
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Ilwaco Hook & Ladder Minutes

Business Motion Second Vote

Motion to allocate $100 for landscape supplies
Question if our landscaping action interfere with the
City of Ilwaco’s protocols for building and grounds
maintenance

Michelle Daniel +

Good of the Order
Pub Ed is looking at Digital sign for Lake Street

Chris ensures that all Jetty participants receive a challenge coin

Harley reminds the company about the stress of dealing with suicides
988 is available for support
EMS exposes us to rough stuff. Marathon instead of sprint
(Don’t rub dirt on it)

Adjourned at 1929
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Attendance

Alex Fisher

Andrew Gaerlan

Brian Davis

Brooklynn Clark

Christopher Earls

Daniel Lopez

David Sorensen

Eddie Mendez

Eli Sheaffer

Ericka Hazen

Gary Forner

Harley Wait

Jack Ruch

James Gaerlan

Jeff Archer

John Bageant

John Grocott

Julia Oglesby

Katie Glasson

Katja Spitz

Mackenzie Rascoe

Meg Parsons

Michelle Anderson

Missy Bageant

Nick Haldeman

Paul Estrella

Richard Haven

Riley Clauser

Sam Grote

Sean Wonnacott

Thomas Hammonds

Tim VonSeggern

Tonya Dewitt

TR DeMoss

Will Ritchie

Guests
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Financial Report

IH&LC FINANCIALS

Feb
2024

GNWCU
CHECKING

GNWCU
SAVINGS

Beginning $48,663.52 Beginning $48,793.67

Interest $5.81

Deposits Ending Balance $48,793.67

02/02/24 Donations $96.80

02/07/24 Walmart -$92.01

02/08024 Chef Store -$68.22

02/13/24 Ck 2021 -$200.00

02/15/24 Ck 2024 -$15,890.70

02/16/24 Donations $277.00

02/22/24 Fire School -$3,065.00

03/01/24 Balance $29,421.39
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Appendix

Radio Identifiers
Numeric sequence

Archer, Jefferey 3301
Davis, Brian 3302
Forner, Gary 3303
Grocott, John 3304
Bageant, John 3305
Haldeman, Nickolas 3308
Earls, Christopher 3307
Ritchie, William 3306
Shaeffer, Eli 3309
Vonseggern, Tim 3310
Spitz, Katja 3311
Anderson, Nanette 3312
Bageant, Melissa 3313
Clauser, Riley 3315
Cozby, Natasha 3316
Dewitt, Tonya 3317
Estrella, Paul 3318
Gaerlan, Andrew 3319
Gaerlan, James 3370
Glasson, Katelyn 3371
Grote, Samantha 3372
Hammonds, Thomas 3373
Harte, Jason 3374
Haven, Richard 3375
Hazen, Ericka 3376
Henrikson, Reanna 3377
Holmes, Howard 3378
Knutzen, Douglas 3379
Lee, Charlotte 3380
Lessnau, Matt 3381
Lopez, Daniel 3382
Mack, Abigail 3383
Mendez Alvarez, Eduardo 3384
Mendez, Carolina 3385
Oglesby, Julia 3386
Parsons, Megan 3387
Rascoe, Mackenzie 3388
Ruch, Jack 3389
Trigueros, Mike 3390
Wait, Harley 3391
Wonnacott, Sean 3392
Alires-Menconi, Izabelle 3393
Fisher, Alexander 3394
Sorensen, David 3395
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First name sequence
Abigail Mack 3383
Alexander Fisher 3394
Andrew Gaerlan 3319
Brian Davis 3302
Carolina Mendez 3385
Charlotte Lee 3380
Christopher Earls 3307
Daniel Lopez 3382
David Sorensen 3395
Douglas Knutzen 3379
Eduardo Mendez Alvarez 3384
Eli Shaeffer 3309
Ericka Hazen 3376
Gary Forner 3303
Harley Wait 3391
Howard Holmes 3378
Izabelle Alires-Menconi 3393
Jack Ruch 3389
James Gaerlan 3370
Jason Harte 3374
Jefferey Archer 3301
John Bageant 3305
John Grocott 3304
Julia Oglesby 3386
Katelyn Glasson 3371
Katja Spitz 3311
Mackenzie Rascoe 3388
Matt Lessnau 3381
Megan Parsons 3387
Melissa Bageant 3313
Mike Trigueros 3390
Nanette Anderson 3312
Natasha Cozby 3316
Nickolas Haldeman 3308
Paul Estrella 3318
Reanna Henrikson 3377
Richard Haven 3375
Riley Clauser 3315
Samantha Grote 3372
Sean Wonnacott 3392
Thomas Hammonds 3373
Tim Vonseggern 3310
Tonya Dewitt 3317
William Ritchie 3306
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Note: IFD Vehicle Identifiers

332x fire engines

334x ambulances

3351 brush truck

3361 air truck

3362 prowler

3369 command rig
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Company Assignments within IFD
Lt Chris Earls 3307
Andrew Gaerlan 3319
Missy Bageant 3313
Natasha Cozby 3316
Sam Grote 3372
Sean Wonnacott 3392

Lt Eli Shaeffer 3309
Jack Ruch 3389
Mike Trigueros 3390
Paul Estrella 3318
Richard Haven 3375
Riley Clauser 3315

Lt Will Ritchie 3306
Abigale Mack 3383
Ericka Hazen 3376
Greg Holmes 3378
James Gaerlan 3370
Jason Harte 3374

Capt John Grocott 3304
Char Lee 3380
Matt Lessnau 3381
Megan Parsons 3387
Reanna Henrikson 3377
Tonya Dewitt 3317

Capt John Bageant 3305
Eddie Mendez 3384
Daniel Lopez 3382
Harley Wait 3391
Julia Oglesby 3386
Michelle Anderson 3312

Capt Nick Haldeman 3308
Katie Glasson 3371
Tommy Hammonds 3373
Doug Knutzen 3379
Mackenzie Rascoe 3388
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Capt Tim Vonseggern 3310
Carolina Mendez 3385
Kat Spitz 3311
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